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Chris Ashton (30), Billy Twelvetrees (42), Geoff Parling (53),

Ball Carries

Brad Barritt

Billy Twelvetrees 15
Chris Robshaw 15
Mike Brown 133
Alex Goode 64
Billy Twelvetrees 62
Geoff Parling 4
Tom Wood 3
Alex Goode 1
Geoff Parling 11
Owen Farrell 9
Tom Wood 9

England 38 - 18 Scotland

02/02/2013, Twickenham, Referee: Alain Rolland

38 (19)

Tries

Danny Care (80)

Owen Farrell (31, 43, 80)
Owen Farrell (2, 13, 18, 37)
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153

597

28

11

19
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106

8

90
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89%

1

11

86%

100%

Conversions
Penalty Goals
Drop Goals

18 (11)

Greig Laidlaw (70)
Greig Laidlaw (19, 39)

SCOTLAND

Sean Maitland (9), Stuart Hogg (70)

Attack Ball Carries

Possession

Territory

Ball Carries

Metres Made

Kicks From Hand

Line Breaks

Tackles Bust

Offloads

Rucks/Mauls Won

Rucks/Mauls Lost

Tackles Made

Missed Tackles

Tackle Success

Total Penalties

Total Free Kicks

Lineouts Lost Own Throw

Lineout Success

Lineout Steals

Scrums Won

Scrums Lost

Scrums Success

Follow @AccentureRugby on Twitter for all the latest stats

and analysis

38%

31%

71

225

35

11

55

8

128

19

87%

Infringements

12

2

Lineouts Won Own Throw

67%

Stuart Hogg 10
John Beattie 9
Dougie Hall 7
Stuart Hogg 66
Tim Visser 39
John Beattie 25
Richie Gray 8
Kelly Brown 2
John Beattie 2
Richie Gray 12
Sean Lamont 11
Matthew Scott 11
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Veich Time

02:24 Owen Farrell - Penalty
13:30 Owen Farrell - Penalty
18:18 Owen Farrell - Penalty
30:14 Chris Ashton - Try
31:06 Owen Farrell - Conversion
37:47 Owen Farrell - Penalty
42:16 Billy Twelvetrees - Try
43:47 Owen Farrell - Conversion
45:32 On - James Haskell
45:32 Off - Ben Morgan
53:19 Off - Tom Youngs
53:19 On - Dylan Hartley
53:50 Geoff Parling - Try
57:30 On - Danny Care
57:30 Off - Ben Youngs
57:30 Off - Joe Marler

57:30 On - Mako Vunipola
64:59 On - Courtney Lawes
64:59 Off - Joe Launchbury
67:44 On - Toby Flood
67:44 On - David Strettle
67:44 Off - Billy Twelvetrees
67:44 Off - Alex Goode
73:56 On - Dave Wilson
73:56 Off - Dan Cole

80:26 Danny Care - Try

80:54 Owen Farrell - Conversion

Score

31-11

31-16

31-18

36-18
38-18

DELIVERED BY AECENTURE, !

England 38 - 18 Scotland

02/02/2013, Twickenham, Referee: Alain Rolland

TISSOT

Match Timeline

Away

Sean Maitland - Try

Off - Alasdair Strokosch
On - Dave Denton

Greig Laidlaw - Penalty

Greig Laidlaw - Penalty

Off - Dougie Hall
On - Ross Ford

Off - James Hamilton
On - Alastair Kellock

Stuart Hogg - Try

Greig Laidlaw - Conversion
Off - Greig Laidlaw

On - Henry Pyrgos

On - Max Evans
Off - Stuart Hogg
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SCOTLAND

9:25

13:53
13:53

19:49

39:52

47:42
47:42

55:54
55:54

70:16
70:59
73:12
73:12

78:21
78:21
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England 38 - 18 Scotland

02/02/2013
Twickenham
16:00
Referee: Alain Rolland
Assistant ref: Jerome Garces
Assistant ref: Francisco Pastrana
TMO: Nigel Whitehouse

SCOTLAND

Match Statistics

[ App | Ty | Conl Pen]Dopl vc el Name| _____JName [ App | Ty | Con| Pen|Drop] vc | RC]
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Alex Goode 15 Stuart Hogg
Chris Ashton 14 Sean Maitland
Brad Barritt 13 Sean Lamont
Billy Twelvetrees 12 Matthew Scott
Mike Brown 11 Tim Visser

Owen Farrell 10 Ruaridh Jackson
Ben Youngs 9 Greig Laidlaw
Joe Marler 1 Ryan Grant
Tom Youngs 2 Dougie Hall
Dan Cole 3 Euan Murray
Joe Launchbury 4 Richie Gray
Geoff Parling 5 James Hamilton
Tom Wood 6 Alasdair Strokosch
Chris Robshaw 7 Kelly Brown
Ben Morgan 8 John Beattie

Dylan Hartley 16 Ross Ford

Dave Wilson 17 Moray Low
Mako Vunipola 18 Geoff Cross
Courtney Lawes 19 Alastair Kellock
James Haskell 20 Dave Denton

Danny Care 21 Henry Pyrgos
Toby Flood 22 Duncan Weir
David Strettle 23 Max Evans
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